
Notice of Regular Meeting 

The Board of Trustees
Celina Independent School District 

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Celina Independent School District will be held Monday, June 
26, 2017, beginning at 6:15 PM in the Celina ISD Administration Office, 205 S Colorado Dr, Celina, TX 
75009. 

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are listed below. 
Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on this meeting notice. Unless removed from the 
consent agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one time.

1. CALL TO ORDER DINNER/DISCUSSION
1.A. Discuss Agenda Items

2. CALL TO ORDER & ESTABLISH QUORUM
2.A. Pledge of Allegiance
2.B. Invocation

3. OPEN FORUM
3.A. Comments from Visitors Who Wish to Address Board Members on Agenda or Non-Agenda 

Topics
4. CONSENT/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS

4.A. Minutes of the May 15, 2017 Regular Board Meeting
4.B. Monthly Cash Distributions/Cash Balance/Investment Report/Budget Amendments

5. INFORMATION/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS:
5.A. PUBLIC HEARING - OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC INPUT REGARDING THE 2017-

2018 BUDGET
5.B. PUBLIC MEETING AND DISCUSSION REGARDING THE 2017-2018 BUDGET / TAX 

RATE
5.B.1. Discussion of the School District's Budget that will Determine the Tax Rate that will 

be Adopted.  Public Participation is Welcomed.
5.C. Preliminary Results on EOC/STAAR Testing

6. ACTION/BRIEFING AGENDA ITEMS
6.A. Approve Final Amended Budget for the 2016-2017 School Year
6.B. Approve Budget for the 2017-2018 School Year
6.C. Approve Resolution Adopting Tax Rate for the 2017-2018 School Year for $1.14 M&O and .50 

for I&S per $100 for a Total Tax Rate of $1.64. 
6.D. Approve Change in District Meal Prices for 2017-2018
6.E. Approve the Memorandum of Understanding with Plano ISD Program For the Deaf
6.F. Discuss and Approve Update 108
6.G. Approve Board Meeting Dates for the 2017-2018 School Year
6.H. Discuss and Approve Hiring of an Additional First Grade Bi-lingual Teacher

7. CLOSED MEETING - Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, including, but not 
limited to Section 551.074 - Personnel, to deliberate regarding the appointment, employment, 
evaluation, reassignment, duties, discipline, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, or to 
hear a complaint or charge against an officer or employee.
7.A. Personnel

7.A.1. Professional Personnel



8. RECONVENE - Open meeting to vote on matters considered in closed session in accordance 
with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to take action 
necessary regarding personnel.
8.A. Action Taken on Items in Closed Session

9. ADJOURNMENT

If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any items on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the 
board will conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 
551, Subchapters D and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f). Before any closed meeting is convened, 
the preside officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final 
votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open meeting. [See BEC(LEGAL)]

Thursday, June 22, 2017 at 12:00 PM

________________________________
For the Board of Trustees 



 

 

REGULAR BOARD MEETING     MAY 15, 2017 
 
The Celina Independent School District’s Board of Trustees met in regular session on 
Monday, May 15, 2017 at the Celina Independent School District Administration Offices at 
205 S Colorado, Celina, TX  75009 in Room 4 and the Board Room. 
 
At 6:15 PM Kelly Juergens called the dinner session to order.  Agenda items were discussed.  
The TXVSN Grant was discussed.  Mr. DeMasters gave the board an update on HB 22, 23, & 
515.  The board was given the packet from TASB to nominate a board member to the TASB 
Delegte Assembly.  Board members Brooks Barr and Jeff Gravely were given the Oath of 
Office.  Bill Hemby gave an update on Construction in the district.   Board members were 
given information on the TASA/TASB Summer Conference. 
 
At 6:59 PM Kelly Juergens closed the dinner session. 
 
At 7:01 PM Board President Kelly Juergens called the regular meeting of the Celina 
Independent School District’s Board of Trustees to order in the Board Room of the CISD 
Administration Offices.  Jeff Gravley lead the pledge and Choc Christopher gave the 
invocation. 
 
MEMBERS PRESENT:  Choc Christopher, Jeff Gravley, Kelly Juergens, Todd Snyder, and 
Brooks Barr. 
 
MEMBERS ABSENT:   Chuck Hansen and Tracey Balsamo 
 
SCHOOL OFFICIALS & VISITORS PRESENT:  Rick DeMasters, Starlynn Wells, Lori Sitzes, 
Bill Hemby, John Mathews, Nancy Alvarez, Starla Martin, Sara Arrington, Stacy Ceci, Kaylyn 
Reedy, Kim Kincaid, Russell McDaniel, Misti Warrick, Dave Wilson, Lori Gibbs, Kristi 
Edwards, Lynn DeArkos, Julie Krepps, Misti Schramme, Shana Kreichbaum, Victoria 
Stephens, Lisa Ubanoski, Susie Hester, Dusty Hutson, and Jerry Body. 
 
OPEN FORUM:   No one spoke on agenda or non-agenda items 
 
CONSENT/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS. 
 
Todd Snyder moved and Brooks Barr seconded the motion to approve the minutes of the 
April 24, 2017  Regular Board Meeting along with the Monthly Cash Distributions/Cash 
Balance/Investment Report and Budget Amendments.  Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
INFORMATION/CONFIRMATION AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
Mr. DeMasters and the Principals presented the Teacher of the Year and Paraprofessionals 
of the Year Awards to the following: 
 
Elementary:    Intermediate: 
 Kristi Edwards   Julie Krepps 



 

 

 Lynn DeArkos   Misti Schramme 
 
Middle School:   Junior High: 
 Shana Kreichbaum   Lisa Ubanoski 
 Victoria Stephens   Susie Hester 
 
High School: 
 Dusty Hutson 
 Jerry Body 
 
At 7:28 PM the board took a break so anyone wishing to leave could do so.  At 7:35 PM 
Kelly Juergens started the meeting again. 
 
An update was given on O’Dell Elementary. 
 
Mr. Mathews presented the School Health Advisory Committee annual review. 
 
ACTION/BRIEFING AGENDA ITEMS: 
 
Kelly Juergens opened the floor for nominations for re-organization of the board for 
President, Vice President and Secretary.  Jeff Gravley moved and Choc Christopher 
seconded the motion to keep the current officers in place.  Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
A discussion was held on purchasing a new school bus.  Brooks Barr moved and Todd 
Snyder seconded the motion to approve the purchase of a new school bus.  Motion Carried 
5-0. 
 
Campus Principals presented their Campus Improvement Plans to the board.  Todd Snyder 
moved and Choc Christopher seconded the motion to approve the CIP’s as presented.  
Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
Mr. Mathews presented the new pricing for Kelly Educational Staffing to the board.  _Jeff 
Gravley moved and Brooks Barr seconded the motion to approve the pricing as presented.  
Motion Carried 5-0. 
 
  
At 8:22 PM Kelly Juergens recessed the open session and convened the Board in 
closed session, pursuant to Texas Government code, Chapter 551, including, but not 
limited to Section 551.074 – Personnel. 
 

A. Personnel 
1. Professional Personnel 

 
At 9:07 PM Kelly Juergens recessed the closed session and reconvened in open 
session to vote on matters considered in closed session in accordance with the Texas 



 

 

Open Meetings Act, Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to take action necessary 
regarding personnel. 
 
ACTION TAKEN ON ITEMS IN CLOSED SESSION:   Choc Christopher moved and Jeff 
Gravley seconded the motion to hire the following personnel for the 2017-2018 school 
year: 
 
 Kent Smith – HS – AV/Technology 
 Angela Bailey – Pre-K Teacher 
 Shawna Coon – Kindergarten 
 Breck Holman – Social Studies/Coach 
 
Motion Carried:  5-0 
 
ADJOURNMENT: 
 
 Brooks Barr moved and Jeff Gravley seconded the motion to adjourn the meeting.  The 
motion carried 5-0. 
 
The meeting adjourned at 9:09 PM. 
 
       ______________________________________________ 
       Kelly Juergens, President 

_____________________________________________ 
       Todd Snyder, Secretary  
 
 



BUDGET
RECEIVED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
REVENUES:

5700 OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,198,729.24$     1,401,645.17$    (202,915.93)$     -16.93%
5711 PROPERTY TAXES, CURRENT YEAR 10,780,736.00$   11,034,189.88$  (253,453.88)$     -2.35%
5712 PROPERTY TAXES, PRIOR YEAR 175,000.00$        342,376.63$       (167,376.63)$     -95.64%
5719 PENALTY & INTEREST 75,000.00$          88,418.92$         (13,418.92)$       -17.89%
5800 STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 10,113,581.00$   6,458,207.47$    3,655,373.53$    36.14%
5900 FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUE 37,000.00$          74,643.88$         (37,643.88)$       -101.74%
7900 FLOW-THROUGH REVENUE 801.25$             (801.25)$            

TOTAL REVENUES 22,380,046.24$   19,400,283.20$  2,979,763.04$    13.31%

BUDGET
EXPENDED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
EXPENDITURES:

11 INSTRUCTION 12,377,531.78$   11,687,007.40$  690,524.38$       5.58%
12 LIBRARY SERVICES 194,945.00$        148,673.89$       46,271.11$        23.74%
13 CURRICULUM 315,471.00$        271,132.75$       44,338.25$        14.05%
21 INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP 55,341.00$          50,798.53$         4,542.47$          8.21%
23 SCHOOL ADMIMISTRATION 1,537,353.00$     1,448,064.46$    89,288.54$        5.81%
31 GUIDANCE AND COUNSELING 513,729.00$        459,672.82$       54,056.18$        10.52%
33 HEALTH SERVICES 218,264.00$        226,746.65$       (8,482.65)$         -3.89%
34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION 1,283,554.00$     1,273,044.38$    10,509.62$        0.82%
36 EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 1,099,289.75$     1,081,775.25$    17,514.50$        1.59%
41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 946,466.00$        873,078.20$       73,387.80$        7.75%
51 PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION 2,663,357.00$     2,417,470.39$    245,886.61$       9.23%
52 SECURITY & MONITORING 254,166.00$        245,267.28$       8,898.72$          3.50%
53 DATA PROCESSING 594,651.00$        553,018.03$       41,632.97$        7.00%
71 DEBT SERVICE 203,864.00$        203,862.12$       1.88$                 0.00%
81 FACILITY IMPROVEMENT 787,425.58$        793,425.58$       (6,000.00)$         -0.76%
93 PAYMENT TO FISCAL AGENTS 382,995.00$        337,473.00$       45,522.00$        11.89%
95 PAYMENT TO JJAEP 16,000.00$          16,000.00$        100.00%
99 TAX APPRAISAL 75,000.00$          102,107.02$       (27,107.02)$       -36.14%

TRANSFER OUT (HUBBARD) -$                  #DIV/0!
TRANSFER TO CONSTRUCTION -$                  #DIV/0!
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 23,519,403.11$   22,172,617.75$  1,346,785.36$    5.73%

CELINA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND (INCLUDES ATHLETIC, OPERATING)

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
MAY 31, 2017



Beginning Cash Balance $ 3,840,742.65 2,622,211.84 1,872,065.90

RECEIPTS
Tax Collections $ 286,605.76 72,588.18 99,918.54
Interest $ 1,913.17 1,239.37 930.24
Other Local Revenue $ 10,709.51 104,410.13 9,616.72
State Revenue - Available School $ 91,392.00 71,416.00 75,067.00
State Revenue -Foundation $ 0.00 592,010.00 392,220.00
State Revenue - Prior Year $ 0.00 3,970.00 0.00
State Revenue - Misc $ 0.00 14,520.01 900.00
Federal Program Revenue $ 115,673.56 4,601.98 0.00
Breakfast/Lunch Revenue - Local/Fed $ 88,219.53 90,996.94 81,352.57
Transfers From Texpool/Hubbard $ 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00
Total Revenue $ 594,513.53 955,752.61 1,660,005.07

DISBURSEMENTS
Payroll Net Checks $ -924,641.27 -931,231.19 -1,056,883.16
Payroll Deductions $ -53,260.53 -53,319.15 -54,653.06
TRS Deposit $ -284,382.16 -288,637.80 -287,132.50
IRS Deposit $ -131,235.12 -132,554.90 -159,397.23
Total Payroll $ -1,393,519.08 -1,405,743.04 -1,558,065.95

Transfers to Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfer to Ind Bank MMA $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Account Payable Expenditures $ -419,525.26 -300,155.51 -488,834.03
Total Expenditures $ -1,813,044.34 -1,705,898.55 -2,046,899.98

Net Change in Cash $ -1,218,530.81 -750,145.94 -386,894.91

Ending Cash Balance $ 2,622,211.84 1,872,065.90 1,485,170.99

Beginning Cash Balance at Texpool $ 4,792,947.28 4,795,480.04 4,798,286.88
Deposits - Transfers In $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 2,532.76 2,806.84 2,853.98
Transfers out $ 0.00 0.00 -1,000,000.00
Ending Cash Balance at Texpool $ 4,795,480.04 4,798,286.88 3,801,140.86

Beginnin Cash Balance-Ind Bank MMA 2,029,412.61 2,030,532.96 2,031,617.76
Deposits - Transfer In 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned 1,120.35 1,084.80 1,121.57
Transfers out 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Cash Balance-Ind Bank MMA 2,030,532.96 2,031,617.76 2,032,739.33

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE $ 9,448,224.84 8,701,970.54 7,319,051.18

Celina Independent School District
Operating Cash Flow Statement

2016-2017

March, 2017 
Actual April, 2017  Actual May, 2017 Actual



BUDGET
RECEIVED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
REVENUES:

5700 TAXES CURRENT YEAR 4,359,800.00$   4,772,095.69$   (412,295.69)$      -9.46%
5700 TAXES PRIOR YEAR 75,000.00$        150,079.83$      (75,079.83)$        -100.11%
5700 PENALTY AND INTEREST 15,000.00$        102,410.27$      (87,410.27)$        -582.74%
5700 LOCAL REVENUE 92,360.78$        18,894.99$        73,465.79$          79.54%
5800 STATE REVENUE EDA/IFA 79,000.00$        (79,000.00)$        
7900 BOND PROCEEDS/PREMIUMS 9,139,266.30$   9,139,266.30$   -$                   0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 13,681,427.08$ 14,261,747.08$ (580,320.00)$      -4.24%

BUDGET
EXPENDED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
EXPENDITURES:

6511 BOND PRINCIPAL 988,611.00$      988,610.25$      0.75$                  0.00%
6521 BOND INTEREST 3,631,704.88$   3,631,704.88$   -$                   0.00%
6599 OTHER DEBT SERVICE FEES 8,000.00$          5,789.72$         2,210.28$           27.63%
6599 BOND SALE FEES 150,000.00$      150,000.00$      -$                   
8900 FLOW THRU 8,911,905.52$   8,911,905.52$   -$                   0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 13,690,221.40$ 13,688,010.37$ 2,211.03$           0.28$          

CELINA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
INTEREST AND SINKING FUND 599

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
AS OF

MAY 31, 2017



Beginning Cash Balance-Independent Bk $ 1,247,208.78 1,373,180.69 1,405,639.52

RECEIPTS
Tax Collections $ 125,234.96 31,715.63 43,767.55
Interest $ 736.95 743.20 788.61
Transfer from Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Revenue - IFA $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 125,971.91 32,458.83 44,556.16

DISBURSEMENTS
Bond Payments $ 0.00 0.00 -750.00
Transfers to Texpool $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers to MMA Independent Bank 0.00 0.00
Total Expenditures $ 0.00 0.00 -750.00

Net Change in Cash 125,971.91 32,458.83 43,806.16

Ending Cash Balance - Independent Bk $ 1,373,180.69 1,405,639.52 1,449,445.68

Beginning Cash Balance at Texpool $ 3,298,211.19 3,299,954.06 3,301,885.58
Deposits - Transfers In/Int Sale of Bond $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest Earned $ 1,742.87 1,931.52 2,156.28
Transfers out $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Cash Balance at Texpool $ 3,299,954.06 3,301,885.58 3,304,041.86

Independent Bank - MMA Investment
Beginning Balance 101,470.65 101,526.66 101,580.90
Deposits 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interest 56.01 54.24 56.08
Transfers out 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ending Cash Balance - Ind Bank MMA 101,526.66 101,580.90 101,636.98

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE $ 4,774,661.41 4,809,106.00 4,855,124.52

March, 2017 
Actual April, 2017 Actual May, 2017 Actual

Celina Independent School District
Interest & Sinking Cash Flow Statement

2016-2017



BUDGET
RECEIVED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
REVENUES:

5751 REVENUE FROM MEALS SERVED 485,000.00$      461,711.87$    23,288.13$        4.80%
5800 STATE REVENUE 25,806.00$        26,037.56$      (231.56)$            -0.90%
5900 NATL CHILD NUTRITION 442,047.00$      353,006.59$    89,040.41$        20.14%

TOTAL REVENUES 952,853.00$      840,756.02$    112,096.98$       11.76%

BUDGET
EXPENDED TO 

DATE REMAINING
PERCENT 

REMAINING
EXPENDITURES:

35 FOOD SERVICES 1,002,094.00$   878,085.50$    124,008.50$       12.37%

CELINA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOOD SERVICE FUND 240

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT
AS OF

MAY 31, 2017



Beginning Cash Balance $ 9,554,161.35 7,938,029.71 6,255,652.06 3,966,467.56

RECEIPTS
Interest $ 5,839.23 5,156.76 3,664.95 1,804.35
Sale of Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 5,839.23 5,156.76 3,664.95 1,804.35

DISBURSEMENTS

Construction Payables $ 1,621,970.87 1,687,534.41 2,292,849.45 2,166,137.37
Total Expenditures $ 1,621,970.87 1,687,534.41 2,292,849.45 2,166,137.37

Net Change in Cash $ -1,616,131.64 -1,682,377.65 -2,289,184.50 -2,164,333.02

Ending Cash Balance** $ 7,938,029.71 6,255,652.06 3,966,467.56 1,802,134.54

Celina Independent School District
Construction 2016 Cash Flow Statement

2016-2017

February, 2017 
Actual

March, 2017 
Actual

April, 2017 
Actual May, 2017 Actual



Beginning Cash Balance $ 36,440.86 36,460.98 36,480.45

RECEIPTS
Interest $ 20.12 19.47 20.14
Additional Revenue Trans from Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Texpool 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 20.12 19.47 20.14

DISBURSEMENTS
Transfers to Texpool/Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Payables $
Total Expenditures $ 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net Change in Cash $ 20.12 19.47 20.14

Ending Cash Balance** $ 36,460.98 36,480.45 36,500.59

Celina Independent School District
Construction Cash Flow Statement

2016-2017

March, 2017 
Actual

April, 2017 
Actual

May, 2017 
Actual
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Funds 181-191-199 General Operating
11 Instruction

6100 Payroll Costs 11,193,346.00 11,190,871.00 10,649,148.96 1,086,842.24 541,722.04 4.84%
6200 Professional Services 691,547.00 692,684.50 675,243.96 27,594.04 2,436.40 15,004.14 2.17%
6300 Supplies and Materials 332,122.00 334,524.59 242,678.95 18,826.45 4,684.31 87,161.33 26.06%
6400 Other Operating 92,938.00 91,565.55 51,617.43 5,367.55 1,884.62 38,063.50 41.57%
6600 Capital Outlay 36,000.00 67,886.14 58,777.77 2,564.89 535.00 8,573.37 12.63%

Total Instruction 12,345,953.00 12,377,531.78 11,677,467.07 1,141,195.17 9,540.33 690,524.38 5.58%

12 Library
6100 Payroll Costs 150,945.00 145,999.00 106,176.25 56,865.74 39,822.75 27.28%
6200 Professional Services 3,525.00 3,525.00 3,386.20 138.80 3.94%
6300 Supplies and Materials 7,638.00 7,638.00 6,216.05 1,421.95 18.62%
6400 Other Operating 8,000.00 12,946.00 7,916.58 4,973.00 56.42 0.44%
6600 Capital Outlay 24,837.00 24,837.00 20,005.81 2,411.47 4,831.19 19.45%

Total Library 194,945.00 194,945.00 143,700.89 59,277.21 4,973.00 46,271.11 23.74%

13 Curriculum
6100 Payroll Costs 190,031.00 190,031.00 174,181.77 15,836.03 15,849.23 8.34%
6200 Contracted Services 71,300.00 70,650.00 68,345.00 19,000.00 500.00 1,805.00 2.55%
6300 Supplies and Materials 49,000.00 42,900.00 18,660.88 8,082.33 4,160.62 20,078.50 46.80%
6400 Other Operating 13,140.00 11,890.00 4,891.82 263.54 392.66 6,605.52 55.56%

Total Library 323,471.00 315,471.00 266,079.47 43,181.90 5,053.28 44,338.25 14.05%

21 Instructional Leadership
6100 Payroll Costs 55,341.00 55,341.00 50,798.53 4,619.38 4,542.47 8.21%

Total Inst Leadership 55,341.00 55,341.00 50,798.53 4,619.38 0.00 4,542.47 8.21%

23 School Leadership
6100 Payroll Costs 1,509,066.00 1,509,066.00 1,429,314.98 208,562.48 79,751.02 5.28%
6200 Professional Services 1,213.00 1,213.00 1,100.00 113.00 9.32%
6300 Supplies and Materials 7,225.00 7,225.00 5,642.84 1,374.68 1,582.16 21.90%
6400 Other Operating 14,949.00 14,949.00 10,955.55 4,194.60 3,993.45 26.71%
6600 Capital Outlay 4,900.00 4,900.00 1,051.09 3,848.91 78.55%

Total School Leadership 1,537,353.00 1,537,353.00 1,448,064.46 214,131.76 0.00 89,288.54 5.81%

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017

Funds 181-191-199 General Operating
31 Guidance & Counseling

6100 Payroll Costs 480,968.00 483,443.00 438,767.12 45,198.30 44,675.88 9.24%
6200 Professional Services 6,800.00 6,800.00 5,250.00 1,550.00 22.79%
6300 Supplies and Materials 9,313.00 17,313.00 13,938.14 3,433.52 3,374.86 19.49%
6400 Other Operating 5,423.00 5,423.00 1,717.56 3,705.44 68.33%
6600 Capital Outlay 750.00 750.00 750.00 100.00%

Total Counseling 503,254.00 513,729.00 459,672.82 48,631.82 0.00 54,056.18 10.52%

33 Health Services
6100 Payroll Costs 195,709.00 195,709.00 208,923.23 23,675.65 -13,214.23 -6.75%
6200 Professional Services 855.00 855.00 450.00 355.00 405.00 47.37%
6300 Supplies and Materials 17,500.00 17,500.00 13,977.81 782.00 2,740.19 15.66%
6400 Other Operating 2,800.00 2,800.00 1,562.50 10.00 1,227.50 43.84%
6600 Capital Outlay 1,400.00 1,400.00 546.11 495.00 358.89 25.64%

Total Health Services 218,264.00 218,264.00 225,459.65 24,030.65 1,287.00 -8,482.65 -3.89%

34 Pupil Transportation
6100 Payroll Costs 940,354.00 890,354.00 925,200.52 114,161.73 -34,846.52 -3.91%
6200 Professional Services 15,000.00 15,000.00 11,828.99 25.50 3,171.01 21.14%
6300 Supplies and Materials 208,000.00 165,925.00 129,123.59 27,150.76 71.13 36,730.28 22.14%
6400 Other Operating 24,000.00 24,000.00 17,743.45 1,350.00 4,906.55 20.44%
6600 Capital Outlay 96,200.00 188,275.00 94,524.70 93,202.00 548.30 0.29%

Total Pupil Transport 1,283,554.00 1,283,554.00 1,178,421.25 141,337.99 94,623.13 10,509.62 0.82%

36 Extra Curricular
6100 Payroll Costs 692,592.00 692,292.00 677,972.34 71,331.29 14,319.66 2.07%
6200 Professional Services 122,060.00 119,479.18 108,190.83 12,858.63 6,799.00 4,489.35 3.76%
6300 Supplies and Materials 115,065.00 124,101.66 98,814.46 11,730.47 24,647.30 639.90 0.52%
6400 Other Operating 157,674.00 152,353.11 151,154.33 8,655.55 3,937.93 -2,739.15 -1.80%
6600 Capital Outlay 2,500.00 11,063.80 10,259.06 804.74 7.27%

Total Extra Curricular 1,089,891.00 1,099,289.75 1,046,391.02 104,575.94 35,384.23 17,514.50 1.59%
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017

Funds 181-191-199 General Operating
41 General Administration

6100 Payroll Costs 761,605.00 761,605.00 708,360.21 76,859.00 53,244.79 6.99%
6200 Professional Services 85,000.00 85,000.00 84,549.35 1,799.92 450.65 0.53%
6300 Supplies and Materials 19,200.00 19,200.00 13,631.19 2,070.21 5,568.81 29.00%
6400 Other Operating 72,975.00 72,975.00 65,899.20 12,274.03 7,075.80 9.70%
6600 Capital Outlay 7,686.00 7,686.00 638.25 7,047.75 91.70%

Total General Admin 946,466.00 946,466.00 873,078.20 93,003.16 0.00 73,387.80 7.75%

51 Plant Maintenance
6100 Payroll Costs 1,213,657.00 1,213,657.00 1,187,710.22 117,661.40 25,946.78 2.14%
6200 Professional Services 1,036,000.00 1,036,000.00 817,937.47 79,881.62 38,454.50 179,608.03 17.34%
6300 Supplies and Materials 287,000.00 287,000.00 280,491.84 22,131.77 6,508.16 2.27%
6400 Other Operating 78,000.00 78,000.00 87,977.24 -9,977.24 -12.79%
6600 Maintenance Vehicle 48,700.00 48,700.00 4,899.12 4,500.00 43,800.88 89.94%

Total Plant Maintenance 2,663,357.00 2,663,357.00 2,379,015.89 224,174.79 38,454.50 245,886.61 9.23%

52 Security and Monitoring
6100 Payroll Costs 100,665.00 100,665.00 96,771.28 9,089.81 3,893.72 3.87%
6200 Professional Services 41,280.00 55,049.96 45,926.82 5,698.72 5,735.00 3,388.14 6.15%
6300 Supplies and Materials 7,900.00 7,900.00 5,935.25 1,696.03 1,442.43 522.32 6.61%
6400 Other Operating 9,250.00 9,250.00 4,655.46 1,907.28 3,500.00 1,094.54 11.83%
6600 Capital Outlay 95,071.00 81,301.04 33,931.04 4,075.65 47,370.00 0.00 0.00%

Total Security 254,166.00 254,166.00 187,219.85 22,467.49 58,047.43 8,898.72 3.50%

53 Data Processing
6100 Payroll Costs 251,917.00 251,917.00 233,447.13 21,086.79 18,469.87 7.33%
6200 Professional Services 102,778.00 93,942.59 80,716.37 4,504.76 6,706.75 6,519.47 6.94%
6300 Supplies and Materials 115,500.00 145,496.64 118,484.36 579.59 10,368.65 16,643.63 11.44%
6400 Other Operating 18,500.00 10,338.77 9,758.77 580.00 0.00 0.00%
6600 Capital Outlay 92,956.00 92,956.00 92,956.00 0.00 0.00%

Total Data Processing 581,651.00 594,651.00 535,362.63 26,171.14 17,655.40 41,632.97 7.00%

71 Debt Service
6500 Debt Service 203,864.00 203,864.00 203,862.12 1.88 0.00%

Total Debt Service 203,864.00 203,864.00 203,862.12 0.00 0.00 1.88 0.00%
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017

Funds 181-191-199 General Operating
81 Facilities and Acquisition

6600 Capital Outlay 787,425.58 84,000.00 65,000.00 709,425.58 -6,000.00 -0.76%
Total Facilities 0.00 787,425.58 84,000.00 65,000.00 709,425.58 -6,000.00 -0.76%

93 Payment to Fiscal Agent
6400 Other Operating 382,995.00 382,995.00 337,473.00 25,395.00 45,522.00 11.89%

Total Fiscal Agent 382,995.00 382,995.00 337,473.00 25,395.00 0.00 45,522.00 11.89%

95 Payment to JJAEP
6400 Other Operating 16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.00 100.00%

Total Fiscal Agent 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00  0.00 16,000.00 100.00%

99 Other Govt Charges
6200 Contracted Services 75,000.00 75,000.00 102,107.02 26,125.50 -27,107.02 -36.14%

Total Oter Govt Chgs 75,000.00 75,000.00 102,107.02 26,125.50 0.00 -27,107.02 -36.14%
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017

Fund 240 Food Service
35 Food Service

6100 Payroll Costs 447,500.00 447,500.00 470,065.03 57,237.26 -22,565.03 -5.04%
6200 Professional Services 72,447.00 72,447.00 70,458.49 7,266.48 1,988.51 2.74%
6300 Supplies and Materials 461,547.00 461,547.00 331,582.62 83,174.58 129,964.38 28.16%
6400 Other Operating 10,600.00 10,600.00 5,979.36 986.40 4,620.64 43.59%
6600 Capital Outlay 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00%

Total Food Service 1,002,094.00 1,002,094.00 878,085.50 148,664.72 0.00 124,008.50 12.37%
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Original Budget Amended 
Budget

Total Expended 
YTD

Current Month 
Expenditure Encumbered Balance 

% 
Available 
to Use

Budgeted/Expended Comparison Summary
MAY, 2017

Fund 599 Debt Service
71 Debt Service

6500 Debt Service
Payments to Bond Ag. 4,464,800.00 4,778,315.88 4,776,104.85 714.72 2,211.03 0.05%
Total Debt Service 4,464,800.00 4,778,315.88 4,776,104.85 714.72 0.00 2,211.03 0.05%









Beginning Cash Balance $ 13,841,500.61 13,749,095.67 13,736,309.93
Independent Bank
RECEIPTS
Interest $ 7,024.06 6,774.26 6,924.85
Additional Revenue Trans from Operating 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transfers from Texpool
Transfers from Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Revenue $ 7,024.06 6,774.26 6,924.85

DISBURSEMENTS
Transfers to Texpool/Logic $ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Payables $ -99,429.00 -19,560.00 -202,950.11
Total Expenditures $ -99,429.00 -19,560.00 -202,950.11

Net Change in Cash $ -92,404.94 -12,785.74 -196,025.26

Ending Cash Balance** $ 13,749,095.67 13,736,309.93 13,540,284.67

Texpool
Beginning Cash Balance Texpool 1,186.71 1,187.33 1,187.93
Sale of Bonds
Interest 0.62 0.60 0.79
Transfers Out
Ending Balance 1,187.33 1,187.93 1,188.72

TOTAL CASH AVAILABLE 13,750,283.00 13,737,497.86 13,541,473.39

Celina Independent School District
October, 2016 Bond Sale Construction Cash Flow Statement

2016-2017

March, 2017 Actual April, 2017 Actual May, 2017 Actual

































































































































































































































CELINA ISD 
2017-2018 BOARD MEETING DATES 

 
 
 

JULY 17, 2017 
 
AUGUST 21, 2017 
 
SEPTEMBER 18, 2017 
 
OCTOBER 16, 2017 
 
NOVEMBER 13, 2017 
 
DECEMBER 18, 2017 
 
JANUARY 15, 2018 
 
FEBRUARY 19, 2018 
 
MARCH 19, 2018 
 
APRIL 16, 2018 
 
MAY 21, 2018 
 
JUNE 25, 2018                             
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